Tentative Agenda

Cabool Board of Aldermen

Monday, February 19, 2024, 5:30 p.m.

Cabool City Hall, 618 Main Street

Call to Order:

Public Comment:

Approval of Agenda:

- I. Unfinished Business:
- II. New Business:
 - A. Public Hearing(s)/Regular Meeting Minutes January 15, 2024
 - B. Police Report January 2024
 - C. Municipal Court Report January 2024
 - D. Financial Report January 2024
 - E. Paid Bills January 2024
 - F. MO Highway Safety Program for Traffic Enforcement Authorization
 - G. Chamber of Commerce Director Position Janet Roberts
 - H. James Gray Address Board of Aldermen
 - I. General Code Update Approval of Estimate
- III. City Administrator's Report:
 - A. Water Projects Update
 - **B.** Sewer Projects Update
 - C. Electric Materials and Supplies Update
 - D. Sidewalks
 - E. Other Projects Update
- IV. City Attorney's Report:
 - A. First Reading Council Bill No. 1124 Ordinance No. 002-2024: AN ORDINANCE OF THE BOARD OF ALDERMEN OF CABOOL, MISSOURI, APPROVING THE ANNEXATION OF CERTAIN LAND OWNED BY MARK STOUTENBOROUGH CONTIGUOUS AND COMPACT TO THE PRESENT CORPORATE LIMITS OF THE CITY OF CABOOL INTO THE CORPORATE LIMITS OF THE CITY OF CABOOL, MISSOURI
 - B. Second Reading Council Bill No. 1124 Ordinance No. 002-2024: AN ORDINANCE OF THE BOARD OF ALDERMEN OF CABOOL, MISSOURI, APPROVING THE ANNEXATION OF CERTAIN LAND OWNED BY MARK STOUTENBOROUGH CONTIGUOUS AND COMPACT

TO THE PRESENT CORPORATE LIMITS OF THE CITY OF CABOOL INTO THE CORPORATE LIMITS OF THE CITY OF CABOOL, MISSOURI

- V. Board Reports:
- VI. Mayor's Report:
 - A. Set Date for Next Regular Meeting: Monday, March 18, 2024, 5:30 p.m.
- VII. Adjourn